
CROWN MOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

RATE SCHEDULE 

Revised:  July 12, 2023 
Effective Date: _September 1, 2023_ 

 

WATER CONNECTION 

A non-refundable Membership Fee $700.00 and a non-refundable impact fee of $800.00, totaling 

$1500.00 paid at the time a property is first purchased authorizes the property owner to a single 

connection to the water system. The single connection provides water solely for the use of the 

member owning the property.  Any use of the water at the connection by another property 

owner/member constitutes unauthorized usage and may cause disconnection of the service to the 

member supplying the water.  

The type of meter i.e., standard (3/4 inch) or non-standard (1 inch) is determined at the time a 

property owner requests a connection to the water system.  All properties will have a single 

connection to the water system (tap) unless additional tap fees are paid for each additional 

connection to the water system. 

Monthly Maintenance Charge 

Monthly maintenance is charged on a per membership basis to all property owners whether or 

not they have a meter.  

MAINTENANCE 

CHARGE 

Monthly charge $47.50 

Monthly Usage Rates 

Usage is determined by water volume in gallons as measured through the water meter. 

A minimum flat rate is applied to all meters. This rate includes the maintenance charge and up to 

2,000 gallons of water usage. 

 

RATE PER 1,000 GALLONS 

USAGE ¾” METER 

Monthly Minimum 
0 – 2,000 Gallons  

$47.50 Maintenance +  
$30.00 Minimum = 

$77.50 
Next 2,000 Gallons $  4.50 
Next 3,000 Gallons $  8.00 
Next 3,000 Gallons $12.00 
Remainder $16.00 

 
*Note: refer to Water Utility Tariff for full list of fees, service rules and policies. The Tariff is available 

on the website at www.cmwsc.com. 


